From,

Vishnu Prasad Agrawal, Judicial Member.

Commercial tax Tribunal,

Bench-Aligarh.

To,

Registrar General,

High Court of Judiciature,

Allahabad.

Through-

Chairman,

Commercial tax tribunal, Uttar Pradesh, Lucknow.

Subject-

Details of Movable and immovable property in respect of financial year 2017-2018, 2018-2019, 2019-2020, 2020-21 and 2021-2022.

Respected Sir,

I am enclosing the details of movable and immovable property for the financial year 2017-2018, 2018-2019, 2019-2020, 2020-21 and 2021-2022, which have been prepared in the prescribed format, is being sent as annexed with this letter.

So, I am requesting you to please place it before the Hon'ble Court for kind consideration and I tender hand folded apologized for delayed submission of property statement.

Thanking You.

Date-13.04.2022

Yours Sincerely

(Vishnu Prasad Agarwal) Judicial Member,

Commercial tax tribunal, Bench-Aligarh

Enclosure:-

Details of Movable and Immovable property in respect Of financial year 2017-2018, 2018-2019, 2019-2020, 2020-21 and 2021-2022.

Office of Chairman, Commercial tax tribunal, Lucknow,

No. 102 /2022/Admin/Lucknow, Date:- 13.04.2022

Forwarded

To,

Registrar General, High Court of Judiciature, Allahabad.

> Chairman, Commercial tax tribunal, Uttar Pradesh,Lucknow.



Vishnu Prasad Agrawal, Addl. District & Sessions Judge, details of Gorakhpur overall properties, financial year 2017-2018

Name and Designation of Post and Date of appointment	and Name of members who earned the income of the family vaction and month wise income	Property worth more	Port Agreement Port office etc. Details	P.P.F.P.L.R N.SC N.S.S K.V.I V P.T.I.V.P and Details of Money deposited in shares	Statement of loans and advances and installment	Details of deductions with deductions from salaries and other suppliers	Comment
1 2 Vishnu Prasad Agarwal, Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Gorakhpur. Date of Appointment 15-06-2006 Agrawal age 7yrs	a 1-Mrs. Priyanka Kanodia Area Rationing Officer District Supply office- Gorakhpur Income-58000/- pm	4 House hold goods, Tata Indica Zeta Car No- UP62T2006 Jewellery etc. Details has already been given. In the	with State bank of India Main Branch Gorakhour in which all the salary of this	6 In this financial year no new scheme was purchased by me or by my family the details of earlier scheme has already been given in the previous statement	7 NIL	Total salary and Arrear 1226278/- Rs. Total Deductions including N.P.S and GIS 152300/- Rs. Income Tax 152296/- Rs. Total Received Salary q23Q7R/- Rs	9

	20	Details o	of Immovable	e and held property for	or financial year 2017-18				
Name	Appointment	Village Pargana and District	Area in Acre	Estimated annual State	Earned or section	Approx value	How to get or section	Where to get or section	comment
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
Vishnu Prasad	Addl. District & Sessions	Mrs. Priyanka Kanodia w/oVishnu Prasad	1488 Sq. feet	NIL	Purchase	35 Lakh	Purchase	Personal	
Agrawal,	Judge,	Agrawal	Super area		Details of payment has been				1
100	Gorakhpur.	Flat No. 1001, Block-A on Tenth Floor In Lifac		1	already furnished to the Hon'ble				
1	Date of Appointment	A Tower in Omaxe Residency, Sarsawan,	1		Court in Previous Statement.				1
	15-06-2006	Shaheed Path, Lucknow.			In this financial year no other				
					immovable property is purchased or				1 1
	1				received				1 1

(Vishnu Prasad Agrawal)
Judicial Member,

Vishnu Prasad Agrawal, A.D.J. (FTC), details of Gorakhpur overall properties, financial year 2018-2019

Name and Designation of Post and Date of appointment	Family's Name and age	Name of members who earned the income of the family vaction and month wise income	Property worth more than ten thousand rupees each Financial Communicated to the year and the court.	Bank Account, Post office etc. Details of deposite funds	P.P.F.P.LR N.SC N.S.S K.V.I V P.T.I.V.P and Details of Money deposited in shares	Statement of loans and advances and installment	Details of deductions with deductions from salaries and other suppliers	Comment
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9
Agrawal, A.D.J. (FTC), Gorakhpur. Date of Appointment 15-06-2006	2-Km. Parnavi Agrawal (Elder Daughter)	1-Mrs. Priyanka Kanodia Area Rationing Officer District Supply office- Gorakhpur Income-62000/-pm	Jewellery etc. Details has already been given. In the present financial year	Saving Bank Account No-11071271159 with State bank of India Main Branch Gorakhpur in which all the salary of this financial year and other perks were credited. Last balance of this Account in this financial year was 313460.38 Rs.And linked MOD Acoount Balance is Rs. 1473000.00 Rs	previous statement.	Joint Loan of 51 lakh was taken to construct house on parent's property. Aarazi No. 301/13 shivpurva Dashashwamedh,varanasi Area 1146.63 square feet along with my mother Smt. Sharda Devi and Younger Brother Vikas Agarwal. Loan Account No is 38929157377 with state bank of india main branch gorakhpur in which 25000 per month is deducted out of my salary Account	Total salary and Arrear 1247385/- Rs. Total Deductions including N.P.S., GIS and Health Premium 155000/- Rs. Income Tax 153488/- Rs. Total Received Salary 938897/- Rs.	

	Details of Immovable and held property for financial year 2018-19											
Name	Appointment	Village Pargana and District	Area in Acre	Estimated annual State	Earned or section	Approx value	How to get or section	Where to get or section				
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10			
Vishnu Prasad Agrawal,	Gorakhpur. Date of Appointment		1488 Sq. feet Super area	NIL	Purchase Details of payment has been already furnished to the Hon'ble Court in Previous Statement. In this financial year no other immovable property is purchased or received	35 Lakh	Purchase	Personal				

(Vishnu Prasad Agrawal)

Judicial Member,

Vishnu Prasad Agrawal, Spl. J., Spl C.No. 5 (Pre.Cor.Act), details of Gorakhpur overall properties, financial year 2019-2020

Name and Designation of Post and Date of appointment	Family's Name and age	who earned the income of the family vaction and				advances and installment	Details of deductions with deductions from salaries and other suppliers	Comment
1 Vishnu Prasad Agrawal, Spl. J, Spl C.No 5 (Pre.Cor. Act) Gorakhpur Date of Appointment 15-06-2006	2 1-Mrs. Priyanka Kanodia (Wife) age 43yrs. 2-Km. Parnavi Agrawal (Elder Daughter) age 11 yrs 3-Km Prashasti Agrawal (Younger Daughter) age 9yrs	Area Rationing Officer District Supply	House hold goods, Tata Indica Zeta Car No- UP62T2006 Jewellery etc. Details has already been given. In the present financial year nothing was purchased or received	Saving Bank Account No-11071271159 with State bank of India Main Branch Gorakhpur in which all the salary of this financial year and other perks were credited. Last balance of this Account in this financial year was 155244.42 Rs.And linked MOD Account Balance is Rs. 3116270.00 Rs	6 SBI life insurance No- 227697261 taken on 28-12- 2019 annual installment Rs. 13473.00 Paid by cheque from my salary account mention in column 5	Dashashwamedh, varanasi Area 1146.63 square feet along with my mother Smt.	8 Total salary and Arrear 3019293/- Rs. Total Deductions including N.P.S., GIS 150000/- Rs. Income Tax 710631/- Rs. Total Received Salary 2158662/- Rs.	3

	Details of Immovable and held property for financial year 2019-20 Approx value How to get or section Where to get or section Comment												
Name	Appointment	Village Pargana and District	Area in Acre	Estimated annual State		Approx value	How to get or section	Where to get or section	10				
1	2 Sel I Sel C No E	3 Mrs. Priyanka Kanodia w/oVishnu Prasad	4 1488 Sq. feet	S NIL	6 Purchase	35 Lakh	Purchase	Personal					
Vishnu Prasad Agrawal,	(Pre.Cor. Act) Gorakhpur. Date of Appointment	mass conforme members of	Super area		Details of payment has been already furnished to the Hon'ble Court in Previous Statement. In this financial year no other immovable property is purchased or received								

35.

(Vishnu Prased Agrawal) Judicial Member,

Vishnu Prasad Agrawal, Spl. J., Spl C.No. 5 (Pre.Cor.Act), details of Gorakhpur overall properties, financial year 2020-2021

Name and	Family's Name and	Name of members	Property worth more	Bank Account, Post office etc. Details	P.P.F.P.L.R N.SC N.S.S K.V.I V P.T.I.V.P and Details	Statement of loans and	Details of deductions	Comment
Designation of	age	who earned the	than ten thousand	of deposite funds	of Money deposited in shares	advances and installment	with deductions from	
Post and Date of		income of the	rupees each Financial	2.5	8 8		salaries and other suppliers	ı
appointment	1	family vaction and	Communicated to the				10.00	1
		month wise income	year and the court.			1		1
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9
Vishnu Prasad	1-Mrs. Priyanka	1-Mrs. Priyanka	House hold goods,	Saving Bank Account No-11071271159	SBI life insurance No- 227697261 taken on 28-12-	Joint Loan of S1 lakh was	Total salary and Arrear	
Agrawal,	Kanodia	Kanodia	Tata Indica Zeta Car	with State bank of India Main Branch	2019 annual installment Rs. 13473.00 Paid	taken to construct house	2176756/- Rs.	1
Spl. J, Spl C.No 5	(Wife) age 44yrs.	Area Rationing	No- UP62T2006	Gorakhpur in which all the salary of this	by cheque from my salary account mention	on parent's property.	Total Deductions	1
(Pre.Cor. Act)	2-Km. Parnavi	Officer	Jewellery etc.	financial year and other perks were	in column 5.	Aarazi No. 301/13 shlvpurva	including N.P.S , GIS	1
Gorakhpur	Agrawal,	District Supply	Details has already	credited. Last balance of this	Insurance No- 2D369765602 taken on 23.11.2020	Dashashwamedh, varanasi	155000/- Rs.	1
	(Elder Daughter)	office- Gorakhpur	been given. In the	Account in this financial year was	in the name of my elder daughter	Area 1146.63 square feet	Income Tax 475752/- Rs.	1
Date of	age 12 yrs	Income-68000/-pm	present financial year	24186.52 Rs.And linked MOD Account	parnavi Agarwal of Amount-S0290/- which was paid	along with my mother Smt.	Total Received Salary	1
Appointment	3-Km Prashasti		nothing was	Balance is Rs. 3143048-00 Rs		Sharda Devi and Younger	1546004/- Rs.	1
15-06-2006	Agrawal,	1	purchased or		column 5.	Brother Vikas Agarwal.		1
	(Younger Daughter)	I	received	1	Insurance No- 2D430137306 taken on 23.11.2020	Loan Account No is	1	1
1	age 10yrs	1		1	in the name of my younger daughter	38929157377 with state		1
l		1		1		bank of india main branch	1	1
1	1	1	1	1	paid annually from my salary account mentioned in	gorakhpur in which 25000	1	1
1	1	1	1	1	column 5.	per month is deducted out of	1	1
1	1	1		1		my salary Account. In the	1	1
1	1	1	1			present financial year		1
1	1	1	1	1		no Loan and advance was	1	1
	1	1	1	I .	1	taken.	1	

(Vishnu Prasad Agrawal)

Judicial Member, Commercial tax tribunal, Bench-Aligarh.

	Details of Immovable and held property for financial year 2020-21												
Name	Appointment	Village Pargana and District	Area in Acre	Estimated annual State		Approx value	How to get or section	Where to get or section					
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10				
	(Pre.Cor. Act) Gorakhpur.		1488 Sq. feet Super area	NIL	Purchase Details of payment has been already furnished to the Hon'ble Court in Previous Statement. In this financial year no other immovable property is purchased or received	35 Lakh	Purchase	Personal					

(Vishnu Prasad Agrawal) Judicial Member,

Vishnu Prasad Agrawal, Judicial Member, details of Aligarh overall properties, financial year 2021-2022

Name and Designation of Post and Date of appointment	Family's Name and age	Name of members who earned the income of the family vaction and month wise income	Property worth more than ten thousand rupees each Financial Communicated to the year and the court.	Bank Account, Post office etc. Details of deposite funds		Statement of loans and advances and installment	Details of deductions with deductions from salaries and other suppliers	Comment
1 Vishnu Prasad Agrawal, Judicial Member. Commercial tax tribunal Bench-Aligarh Date of Appointment 15-06-2006	2 1-Mrs. Priyanka Kanodia (Wife) age 45yrs. 2-Km. Parnavi Agrawal (Elder Daughter) age 13 yrs 3-Km Prashasti Agrawal (Younger Daughter) age 11yrs	3 1-Mrs. Priyanka Kanodia Area Rationing Officer District Supply office- Gorakhpur Income-72000/-pm	Details has already been given. In the present financial year nothing was purchased or received.	Saving Bank Account No-11071271159 with State bank of India Main Branch Gorakhpur in which all the salary of this financial year and other perks were credited. Last balance of this Account in this financial year was 100643.30 Rs And linked MOD Acoount Balance is Rs. 3797772-00 Rs Saving Bank account No. 5010050166459 with H.D.F.C Bank Birhana Road kanpur is opened by me on 7th march 2022 and linked Dmat account is also opened but no transaction has taken place yet, Rs 2.50 lakh was transferred in this account by cheque through my salary account.	2019 annual installment Rs. 13473.00 Paid by cheque from my salary account mention in column 5. Insurance No- 2D369765602 taken on 23.11.2020 in the name of my elder daughter parnavi Agarwal of Amount-50290/- which was paid annually from my salary account mentioned in column 5. Insurance No- 2D430137306 taken on 23.11.2020 in the name of my younger daughter prashasti Agarwal of Amount-50278/- which was paid annually from my salary account mentioned in column 5. In the present financial year nothing was purchased.	Area 146.63 square feet	8 Total salary and Arrear 1807832/- Rs. Total Deductions including N.P.S., GIS 219284/- Rs. Income Tax 332644/- Rs. Total Received Salary 1255904/- Rs.	9

	Details of Immovable and held property for financial year 2021-22												
Name	Appointment	Village Pargana and District	Area in Acre	Estimated annual State	Earned or section	Approx value	How to get or section	Where to get or section	comment				
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10				
Vishnu Prasad	Judical Member	Mrs. Priyanka Kanodia w/oVishnu Prasad	1488 Sq. feet	NIL	Purchase	35 Lakh	Purchase	Personal					
Agrawal,	Commercial tax tribunal	Agrawal	Super area		Details of payment has been				1 1				
	Bench-Aligarh.	Flat No. 1001, Block-A on Tenth Floor In Lilac			already furnished to the Hon'ble				1 1				
1	Date of Appointment	A Tower in Omaxe Residency, Sarsawan,			Court in Previous Statement.			11	1 1				
1	15-06-2006	Shaheed Path, Lucknow.			In this financial year no other				1 1				
					immovable property is purchased or				1				
1		\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \			received				1				
1	l .					- 1							

(Vishnu Prasad Agrawal)

Judicial Member,